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APPLICATION OF OPERATING AUTHORITY
Fare and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent of carrier’s operating authority

set forth and certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation in
INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier motor vehicle, as follows.

Adventures Charter, LL.C

Provide intrastate charter bus services between points and place in the State of Nevada.

RULES AND REGULATION
APPLICATION OF TARIFF
Charter Services at an hourly or mileage rate between points and place in the State of Nevada.

Fairs and charges named in this tariffs our stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground
transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier’s Operating Authority in
transportation operations.

CHARTER OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges provided in this tariff.

BAGGAGE
Hand baggage, not to exceed eighty (80) pounds in weight for each fair ticket will be carried without
charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for lost or
damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part and then only
for the maximum liability of $250.00 for the loss, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its
contents.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY:
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
11565 Lone Desert Dr.
Reno, NV 89506
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MAY 17 2022
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Tariff 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

LIABILITY

The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by in active God, public enemy, authority of law,
quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the read, stortms and other
conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified
time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employer; and, over routef
indicated, but the same is not guaranteed.

If any active God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigations, riots, strikes, the
hazards or dangers incidents to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms,
and other conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its
equipment either from the point of origin or any point en route, the carrier will not be held for damages for
any reason whatsoever.

CLAIMS

A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier for a loss for damaged
freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered.
Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall (a) compensate the shipper or consignor, or (b)
deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim.

A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Nevada Transportation Authority.

OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS

The driver of the transit vehicle will have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger
to leave the vehicle if this person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is believed to be under the
influence of narcotics.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Tariff 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

ANIMALS

Animals, other than “Seeing Eye Dogs” will not be carried unless properly confined.

PASSENGERS AGENT

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation
who individually for collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between one or more common
points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to carrier within individual passenger
fare collection by the carrier.

CANCELLATION FEE

A cancellation fee will be charged in the event that requests for transportation is canceled lass than fourteen (14)
days from the time of cancellation notification to the time of requested service. Cancellation with less than fourteen
(14) days notice will be charged the full amount of the charter service.

REFUNDS

Services requested must be cancelled by the booking party with a minimum of 14 days notice in order to receive a
full refund. Cancellation with less than 14 days’ notice is not refundable.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
ISSUED BY: MAY 17 2022
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC .
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Tariff 1

CHILDREN’S UNACCOMPANIED

No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take part in service, unless a parent, guardian or
other responsible adult accompanies the minor. We define an adult any person who is over 18 years of
age, or older, and who is responsible for the care and supervision of the child.

CHILDREN’S FARES

No child will have a reduced rate. No child will be allowed to sit in anyone’s lap and children who
require infant seats or child safety seats will be allowed on the provision that a responsible adult
provides such a seat and install that seat in the vehicle securing get with the vehicle’s safety belts.

NON-DISCRIMINATING

Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin.

SEAT BELTS

All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle’s seat belts at any time the vehicle is in motion.
Carrier reserves the right to refuse services to anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a seatbelt.

SMOKING

Smoking will not be permitted in any of the carrier’s vehicles.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Tariff 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PASSENGER BEHAVIOR

The Carrier will refuse to carry a passenger or will remove, at any proper point enroute, any person
whose, physical or mental behavior, is such, as to render him incapable of caring for himself without
assistance, render him objectionable to other passengers, or involve any hazard or reis tot other persons
or property being transported. EXCEPTION: This item does not apply to persons who are ill and are
accompanied by attendant or nurse.

REARRANGEMENT OF TRIP ROUTE

Any itinerary may be altered, reversed or rearranged in sequence at the option of the carrier, provided
that no points of interest are omitted, unless there is specific cause such as road hazards, etc.

RESERVATIONS

Reservations of certain seats will not be made. The carrier reserves to itself full control as to the seatin
of passengers, and reserves the right to change such seating at any time during the trip; provided,
however, that seating arrangements will be made without race, color, creed, sex, or national origin.
Carrier reserves the right to transfer passengers from one vehicle to another, at any time during the
trip0, whenever operating conditions require.
STOPOVERS

There are no stopover privileges on any trip performed by the carrier for its passengers, except when
such stopovers are an actual part of the itinerary. Passengers will be discharged only at points
authorized in carriers respective Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Tariff 1

APPLICATION
Charges shown in this section for Charter Services cover continuous or round trip transportation in the state of
Nevada.

Charter Services will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which carrier’s equipment can be
operated with safety and without undue wear.

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

The charges shown on page 8 are for charter, and/ or for On-Call, and/ or Kelly Services, and cover continuous
transportation, as well as the time the vehicle is rented and reserved for passenger use, preventing use for other
clients’ transportation.

All transportation requires a one hour minimum, except for:

Airport pick up and drop-off: One (1) and %2 hour minimum
Proms, Home Coming, Sadie Hawkins: four (4) hour minimum
Federal and State Holiday: two (2) hour minimum

Any rate charge for a Charter, whether guaranteed as an “On-Call” booking, or as a “Kelly Rate” booking, or any
other Charter, automatically includes the driver and all the functional features of the particular vehicle, such as, a
stereo, etc.

Additional charges shall apply for the following damages: Cigarette butts: $600; Sickness in vehicle: $500;
Broken/missing decanters: $50; Broken/missing glasses: $10 each; Broke roof hatch clips: $60; Broke hatch
handle: $100; $350; Exit alarm: $10; Smoking fine: $100.

[SSUED: EFFECTIVE:

ACCEPTED
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Service Tariff |

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES
Charges shown below will be computed on the bases of either (1) the Hourly Rate, or (2) the Minimum
Charges, whichever results in the greater charges shall apply. All charges refer to services offered in
vehicles having a capacity of 16 or more persons, including the driver.

Charges for Monday 6:00 am until Thursday 1:00 pm (based upon time of charter):

Vehicle capacity Bus Hourly charges

28 pax Ford E-450 Bus $177

26 pax Ford E-450 Bus $177

Charges for Thursday 1:01 pm until Monday 5: 59 am (based upon time of charter)
Vehicle capacity Bus Hourly charges

28 pax Ford E-450 Bus $177

26 pax Ford E-450 Bus $177

Rate includes driver, audio equipment. Rate is exclusive of rate for accompanying staff (i.e. interpreter
services). Amenities (i.e. flowers, balloons, beverages, etc.) will be at cost plus $15.00 per amenity.

Maximum driving time allowed by law is ten (10) hours per day, during any shift of twelve hours.
Therefore, any long distance round trip over (5) hours driving one way, requires an overnight stay at the
turning point, making the trip a two (2) day excursion.

Per Diem of $120.00 plus $75.00/hours waiting time will be charged in licu of lodging and meal
expenses for a trip lasting 10 hours or more. Driver gratuities are not included. Any toll, parking or
other trip fees, park entrance fees are the responsibility of the customer. Maximum driving time allowed
by law is ten (10) hours per day during any shift of twelve hours. Therefore, any long distance round
trip over (5} hours driving one way, requires an overnight stay at the turning point, making the trip a
two (2) day excursion,

While ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC. will attempt to adhere to time schedules specified by
customers, they will not be liable for any damages from delays caused by act God, public enemies,
authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, and hazard or dangerous incident to a
state of war, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. ADVENTURES
CHARTER, LLC shall not be held liable for any damages caused by delay specified herein,

Issued: Effective:

Issued By:
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC EFFECTIVE as of
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Service Tariff |

SERVICE CHARGES

1. All cost incurred by the carrier at the request of the charter party for entrance in parking fees to
National parks, Amusement parks, Vacation parks, Bridge and or Road tolls, or other similar
incidentals fares Will be collected from the charter party.

2. At the request of the charter party, carrier MAY make arrangements on the charter party’s
behalf rooms, food and other activities as requested by the charter party. The cost of the
accommodations will be added to all other charges including accommodations for the driver(s)
while out-of-town.

3. Any additional mileage occurred, or time occurred by the carrier occasioned by an act of God,
bad conditions of the road, or any other circumstances beyond its control, will be charged at the
applicable rate.

4. Any additional time occurred by the carrier at the request of the charter party, will be charged at
the applicable rates

5. All cost for additional driver, or drivers, required by reason of the use of the charter equipment
in such a manner that the original driver must be released from duty to comply with applicable
federal or state hours of service regulations, will be identified and added to all other charges.

6. Service charges will be added for an on-site coordinator, baggage, water/ice, cleaning, and Wi-
Fi the motor coach.

a. On Site Coordinator.................... $75.00 per hour
b. Baggage Handler Fee................. $25.00 per arrival & departure
c. Water/Ice.......coovvvviiininiininannnn, $3.00 per bottle used

d. Biohazardous Material Clean Up... $500.00
1, Applies when vehicle is left excessively dirty/messy including, but not limited to
vomit, feces, vehicle damage, etc...

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
Issued By:
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC ACCEPTED
11565 Lone Desert Dr.
Reno NV 89506 JUL 25 2022
J Nendn'-‘l.‘:umm.m
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Service Tarift' |

CHARTER RATES AND CHARGES

CPCN No. 2273

COMPUTATION OF CHARGES

Charges will be computed as provided in subparagraph (1), (2), and (3), this rule.

1. BASIC CHARGE -The basic charge 1o be assessed will be either the Time charge computed
under the provisions of subparagraph 3. or the Live Mileage charge computed under the

provisions of subparagraph 2 whichever is greater,

o

charter coach between the point of origin and the point of destination.
Charge per mile for charter services

Coach Capacity Including Driver A B C
16 people or more $4.50 per mile  $4.65 per mile  $4.75 per mile

LIVE MILEAGE-The Live Mileage charge will be assessed for each mile traveled by the

Column A- Charges in dollars/cents per mile in the months of June, July, August, & December
Column B - Charges in doliars/cents per mile in the months of January, February, March, & November
Column C — Charges in dollars/cents per mile in the months April, May, September, & October.

3. TIME CHARGES -The time charges will be asscssed for cach 24-hour period, computed from
the time the charter coach is ordered to be at the point of origin, to the time the coach is vacated
by the charter party at the point of destination, subject to a minimum charge of 4 hours (16 or

more passenger motor coach).
16 passenger or more people. including driver

1. Minimum charge, 4 Hours $708.00
A. Each additional half hour or less $ 75.00

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

Issued By:
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Service Tariff |

CHARTER RATES AND CHARGES

CANCELLATION FEES, CHARGES & DEPOSITS

L. There will be on cancellation fees charged if cancellation is made 15 + days prior to service
date. Cancellations made within 14 - 8 days will result in a 50% fee. Cancellations made within
7 — 0 days will result in a 100% fee

2. Payment for services reserved and confirm are due and payable 14 days prior to service date
unless other arrangements have been made with management prior to making the reservations in
writien.

3. Acceptable form of payments are money orders, wire transfers in United States currency. Credit
cards are acceptable, but are subject to an additional fee at the adventures charter processing rate
of 3% + 2.96 per transaction.

4. Service fees Will be applied in addition to a quote price, as noted on page 8.

5. Additional service fees are not included in any of the above pricing, but upon request by client a
stated amount can be added 1o the invoice.

6. All National Parks and State Parks, any Amusement Parks assessing coach entry fees, all park
fees, any and all road and/ or bridge tolis, overnight coach parking fees, airport parking fees and
driver(S) Accommodations while out of town will be the responsibility of the chartering party.

7. A fuel surcharge will be applied to all charter orders as outlined on page 12.

8. Additional charges shall apply for the following damages: cigarette butts: $600; sickness in
vehicle: $500; broken/ decanters: $50 broken/ missing glasses at the cost of replacing + 5%
maintenance fee: and any other damages caused by charter party; the cost of replacing, or
repairing + 5% maintenance fee.

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:

Issued By:
ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC | EFFECTIVE asof

11565 Lone Desert Dr.
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ADVENTURES CHARTER, LLC
Charter Service Tariff |

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES
The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service
by bus and are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

1. The following gasoline, or diesel fuel-related Cost price adjustment {(surcharge) will
apply on charter transportation charges as listed below.

2. On the 25th day of each calendar month, the price per gallon of gasoline, or diesel fuel
will be determined based on the price stated by the US Department of Energy (DOE),
the Energy information Administration’s (EIA) Survey on “Retail On-Highway Gasoline,
and Diesel prices — West Coast Average.” This price will be obtained by calling the
DOE, EIA at (202) 586-6966 or via the DOE, EIA website www.eia.doe.gov.

3. Ifthe 25th day of the calendar mouth is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined
based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.

4. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the gasoline, or diesel fuel
cost price adjustment factor as set forth in the fuel price matrix below to determine
the gasoline, or diesel fuel cost price adjustment (surcharge) that will become
applicable the first day of the following month. The adjustment determined will apply
to all transportation reservations being booked beginning on the first day of the following month and
remain in effect until the last day of that calendar month.

5. The fuel charge will be applied to all charter rights including Basic, and Live Milage,
whichever is greater.

6. The fuel surcharge will be shown separately from other charges.
Fuel price per gallon adjustment factor
Gasoline-DIESEL FUEL PRICE =~ SURCHARGE%

Below $3.69 7% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$3.70 - 4.00 8% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$4.01 —4.30 9% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$4.31 -4.60 10% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$4.61 —4.90 11% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$4.91 - 5.00 12% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
$5.01 —and above  13% of the Total Time or Live Mileage Charges
ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
Issued By:
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